



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803
Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

July 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002444/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 24th June 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

In August 2013, the government introduced new measures with the aim of deterring people from being in the incorrect lane for their speed, what is commonly called 'Middle Lane Hogging'.

- Q1 How many people have you charged (e.g. issued a fined/fixed penalty notice) with 'middle lane hogging' since the law was introduced in 2013 (please provide a year on year breakdown)
- Q2 Please also indicate how many fines/fixed penalties your force area issued which may be related to 'middle lane hogging' including
- Undertaking
 - Tailgating
 - Driving too slow

Please prioritise your response to the questions in the order asked e.g. if time constraints do not allow for all questions to be answered, please answer Q. 1 as priority.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Please note – we have included figures for lane hogging but this may not necessarily refer to a middle lane.

Norfolk	Lane Hogging	Undertaking	Tailgating	Driving too slow
2013	1	2	4	0
2014	1	12	5	0
2015	0	10	6	0
2016 to April	0	9	6	1

Additionally there may be other penalty notices issued, that do not provide sufficient detail to identify if they are relevant to your request, and are not included in the table above.